PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6477270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	12/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D&W FINE PACK HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	777 MARK STREET
City:	WOOD DALE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60191
Name:	D&W FINE PACK LLC
Street Address:	777 MARK STREET
City:	WOOD DALE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60191

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 69

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07906135
Application Number:	29066649
Application Number:	29066650
Application Number:	29067720
Application Number:	29145522
Application Number:	29078907
Application Number:	29216404
Application Number:	29216340
Application Number:	29216354
Application Number:	29216359
Application Number:	29216412
Application Number:	29216357
Application Number:	29216358
Application Number:	29216405
Application Number:	29216403

PATENT REEL: 054888 FRAME: 0309

506430503 REEL:

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29216409
Application Number:	29216341
Application Number:	29216356
Application Number:	29233713
Application Number:	29239489
Application Number:	29233714
Application Number:	29233716
Application Number:	29232766
Application Number:	29241055
Application Number:	29331822
Application Number:	29339267
Application Number:	29346557
Application Number:	29350061
Application Number:	29360569
Application Number:	29346555
Application Number:	29346566
Application Number:	29359463
Application Number:	29352629
Application Number:	29352636
Application Number:	29346552
Application Number:	29357640
Application Number:	29357639
Application Number:	29357643
Application Number:	29346563
Application Number:	29358552
Application Number:	29357642
Application Number:	29357641
Application Number:	29391366
Application Number:	29385067
Application Number:	29385065
Application Number:	29396531
Application Number:	29391352
Application Number:	29391365
Application Number:	29396529
Application Number:	29396530
Application Number:	29385066
Application Number:	29391368
Application Number:	29339265

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29350056
Application Number:	29391273
Application Number:	29402575
Application Number:	29402579
Application Number:	29402555
Application Number:	29402567
Application Number:	29402554
Application Number:	29407736
Application Number:	29407737
Application Number:	29407742
Application Number:	29407747
Application Number:	12350903
Application Number:	13545179
Application Number:	13869810
Application Number:	29467659
Application Number:	13935957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173417729

Email: katarzyna.gaysunas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: KATARZYNA GAYSUNAS

Address Line 1: 1 FEDERAL ST

Address Line 2: C/O MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1726

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATARZYNA GAYSUNAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Katarzyna Gaysunas/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=WF_D&W - Release of Security Interest in Patents (2015) [Executed]#page1.tif source=WF_D&W - Release of Security Interest in Patents (2015) [Executed]#page2.tif source=WF_D&W - Release of Security Interest in Patents (2015) [Executed]#page3.tif source=WF_D&W - Release of Security Interest in Patents (2015) [Executed]#page4.tif source=WF_D&W - Release of Security Interest in Patents (2015) [Executed]#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Dated as of December 31, 2020

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 15, 2015, executed by D&W FINE PACK LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Fine Pack"), D&W FINE PACK ACQUISITION (II) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Fine Pack II" and, together with Fine Pack, collectively, the "Grantors"; each individually a "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Agent, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2015 at reel/frame 034861/0938 as instrument number 503159607 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"), and any other right, title, or interest granted to the Agent pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement in the "Patent Collateral" (as defined therein), including with respect to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, are hereby terminated, cancelled, and released, without representation or warranty, and the Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantors, respectively, any right, title, or interest the Agent may have in or to the Patent Collateral of the Grantors, respectively, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, including with respect to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

[Signature page follows.]

139393040.2

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Ву:

Name: Kevin Trout
Its Authorized Signatory

Release of Security Interest in Patents Signature Page

139393040

$\frac{\text{SCHEDULE 1}}{\text{TO}}$ RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Patents

Pat. No.	Application No.	Title	Owner of Record	Country
D344,658	07/906,135	Foods Transporting / Serving Tray	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D391,454	29/066,649	Eating Utensil	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D391,453	29/066,650	Eating Utensil	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D393,781	29/067,720	Eating Utensil	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D461,406	29/145,522	Disposable Food Tray	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D 414,409	29/078,907	Tray (Design)	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D513,979 S	29/216,404	Container and Lid with Recess	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D514,438 S	29/216,340	Container and Lid with Recess	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D514,439 S	29/216,354	Container and Lid with Recess	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D514,440	29/216,359	Container and Lid with Recess	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D514,441	29/216,412	Container and Lid with Recess	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D514,929	29/216,357	Container and Lid with Recess	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D 514,930	29/216,358	Container and Lid with Recess	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D514,931	29/216,405	Container and Lid with Recess	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D517,405	29/216,403	Container and Lid with Recess	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D522,858	29/216,409	Lid with Recess	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D523,746	29/216,341	Lid with Recess	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D523,747	29/216,356	Lid with Recess	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D528,412	29/233,713	Container and Lid with Recess	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D528,432	29/239,489	Round Container and Lid With Utensil	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D529,798	29/233,714	Container With Lid	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D530,198	29/233,716	Container With Lid	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D533,075	29/232,766	Hinged Container With Utensil	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D563,167	29/241,055	Round Lid With Utensil Recess	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D596,935	29/331,822	Clam Shell Package	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D610,448	29/339,267	Package With Tray	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D625,599	29/346,557	Package	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D627,218	29/350,061	Tamper Resistant Package	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States

139393040.2

Pat. No.	Application No.	Title	Owner of Record	Country
D627,219	29/360,569	Container and Lid	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D628,470	29/346,555	Package	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D628,471	29/346,566	Package	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D628,473	29/359,463	Container	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D628,485	29/352,629	Package Base	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D631,339	29/352,636	Package	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D631,744	29/346,552	Lid	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D631,745	29/357,640	Lid	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D632,170	29/357,639	Container	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D635,848	29/357,643	Container	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D636,674	29/346,563	Packaging Base	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D640,130	29/358,552	Container	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D640,548	29/357,642	Tray	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D643,713	29/357,641	Container and Lid	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D647,807	29/391,366	Package	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D648,212	29/385,067	Container	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D648,213	29/385,065	Container	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D648,226	29/396,531	Lid	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D648,624	29/391,352	Base	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D648,625	29/391,365	Base	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D648,635	29/396,529	Tray	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D648,636	29/396,530	Package	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D 649,039	29/385,066	Container	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D653,963	29/391,368	Package	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D655,158	29/339,265	Package Tray	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D680,866	29/350,056	Tamper Resistant Packaging Lid	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D676,740	29/391,273	Container	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D665,666	29/402,575	Base	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D685,636	29/402,579	Lid	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D664,843	29/402,555	Package	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D688,091	29/402,567	Lid	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D671,408	29/402,554	Base	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States

Pat. No.	Application No.	Title	Owner of Record	Country
D668,536	29/407,736	Container	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D668,537	29/407,737	Container	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D668,950	29/407,742	Container	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
D661,601	29/407,747	Container	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
8,757,416	12/350,903	Letter for Tamper Evident Container	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
8,684,212	13/545,179	Tamper Evident Container	Named Inventors: Joseph Stone, Gregory Jimenez, Richard M. Collins [Assignment to D&W Fine Pack LLC in progress.]	United States
2840442		Tamper-Evidence Container	D&W Fine Pack LLC	Canada
(CN) ZL2012302167 13.1	201230216731.1	Square Deli Tamper Evident Container		China

Patent Applications

Application No	Publication No.	Title	Owner of Record	Country
13/869,810	US2014- 0319009A1	Reinforced Nestable Container	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
29/467,659		Mushroom Tubs	Named Inventors: Chris McBride. [Assignment to D&W Fine Pack LLC in progress.]	United States
13/935,957		Round Tamper Evident Container	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States
(CN) 201330019234.7		Square Deli Tamper Evident Container		China
(MX) MA/A/2014/0005 91		Tamper Evident Container		Mexico
PCT/US1246184		Tamper Evident Container		WIPO

Patent Licenses

None.

139393040.2

RECORDED: 01/04/2021